

Date: 21st March, 2019

Listing Department
 BSE Limited
 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
 Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

(Fax: 022-22723719 /22722037/ 22722041 /22722061/ 22722039 /22658121)

(Fax: 022-26598237/26598238)

2. Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Subject: Advertisement of Notice/ intimation regarding lost/ misplaced/ stolen shares

Reg.: Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the share certificates (as per **Annexure-I**) have been reported to be lost/ misplaced/ stolen. The Holder(s) of these shares have requested us to issue duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original. We are in the process of issuing Duplicate Share Certificate to this shareholder.

You are requested to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction w.r.t. these shares.

The copies of advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) dated 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 are annexed as **Annexure-II**.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Regards.

Yours truly,

For Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Anthorised Signatory

Encl: as above

### ANNEXURE - I

### FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Notice/ Intimation regarding lost/ misplaced/ stolen shares [Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

S.No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Certificate No.	Distinctiv	No. of	
			From	То	equity shares
1.	Lt. Sudesh Ghai	8437	2918801	2918850	50
		57966	5857039	5857063	25



# Financial Express

THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2019

## FEDERAL FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: DLF Prime Towers, 10 Ground Floor, F - 79 & 80, GOETZE INDIA Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 Tel./Fax: + 91 11 - 49057597

E mail: Investor.grigvance@federalmogul.com, Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND ISSUE OF DUPLICATE THEREOF

Notice is hereby given that below mentioned certificate have been reported tost/misplaced and that the Company shall issue Duplicate Share Certificate in respect thereof unless any valid objection letter accompanied by proper authenticated supporting documents is received by the Company at its registered office within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

Shareholder(s)	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
Lt. Sudesh Ghai	8437	2918801-2918850	50
	57966	5857039- 5857063	25

Public in general and investors as well as share brokers in particular are hereby cautioned against dealing in said share certificates in any manner whatsoever.

For Federal-Mogul Goetze (India) Limited

Sdf-(Khalid Iqbal Khan) Whole-time Director-Legal & Comp 20° March. 2019

# JAYPEE INFRATECH LIMITED

CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119 CIN: L45203UF2007F1C033119

Registered Office: Sector - 128, Noida - 201304, U.P.

Delhi Office: 'JA House', 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057

L: +91 (120) 4609000, Fax: +91 (120) 4609464 Website: www.jaypeeinfratech.com E-mail: jpinfratech.investor@jalindia.co.in

### NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

uirements of Section 124(6) of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read ducation and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, is"), as amended the Company is required to transfer the shares, in respect of which the ns unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years, to IEPF Demat Account the Central Government,

compliance of the above, the Company has been communicating to the shareholders time the details of unclaimed dividends are available on Company's website and requesting to with requisite enclosures to claim their unpaid dividend since the Company is now required their respective shares at the time of transfer of unclaimed dividend to IEPF on due dates not the dividend in below table, if the said dividend and all subsequent dividends are imed by them. Such communications have been made to all the shareholders through a inned by them, such communications have been made to all the shareholders through a in the Notices of 10th and 11th AGM, through individual letters to all such shareholders be below mentioned dividends remains unclaimed, posted at their latest available address and through publication of Notice in the newspapers in November, 2017 and this Notice. the claims must be submitted immediately and not later than 15 days before the due d against each dividend. This notice is being given in respect of all the below dividends rements of above mentioned section and Rules and giving further communication will and not mandatory for the Company before their dividend and the respective shares by the Company to IEPF, it is requested once again to search your particulars in the files below link and ascertain whether your name is appearing in these lists as a shareholder and the shares shall be due for transfer to IEPF Demat Account. The lists are available at

	Date of transfer/Due date of transfer to IEPF		
2010-11	03.11.2018		
d 2011-12	18.12.2018		
2011-12	02.11.2019		
2012-13	03.09.2020		

hareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred ccount, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the recount, may note that the company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the fritificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF DEMAT Account in ()(d) of the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which are registered he shareholders shall automatically stand cancelled and shall be deemed to be non-se of shares held in demat form, the shares shall be transferred directly to IEPF DEMAT the Depository Participant in accordance with the Rules. The Shareholders may further the property of the company on its website should be considered as an additional participant. Its uploaded by the Company on its website should be considered as an adequate notice with discount purposes of issue of new share certificate(s) by the Company for ansier of shares to IEPF DEMAT Account pursuant to the Rules.

ly note that the unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred to IEPF/IEPF DEMAT g all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by the concerned IEPF Authority by making an online application in Form IEPF – 5 which is available at

king any clarification in respect of the above, may kindly contact the Company or Ltd., Registrar and Transfer Agent at Karvy Selenium, Towar B. Plot 31-32. Geolibouri

### ALANKIT LIMITED

CIN: L74900DL1989PLC03686

Regd, Off: 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandawalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors have at their meeting held on 20th March 2019 declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.20 per share for the financial year 2018-19 on the paid-up capital of Rs. 14,29,58,100/- represented by 14,29,58,100 equity shares of Re. 1/- each at the rate of 20% per share.

The dividend will be paid to those shareholders, whose names stand on the Register of Members of the Company as on the Record Date i.e. Friday, 29th March, 2019.

Place: New Delhi Date: 20th March, 2019 For Alankit Limited Ankit Agarwal Managing Director

# इंडियन बेंक Indian Bank

Morvi Branch, 7-1-27, Jail Road, Morvi-363641, Dist-Rajkot, Tel: 02822-222221, Fax: 223221

Website Address: www.indianbank.in Email: morvi@Indianbank.co.in APPENDIX-IV [Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For movable properties)

Where as The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Bank under the securifization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 16.11.2018 Calling upon the borrower M/s. Shree Shubh Oil Industries, Mr Hitesh BabulalSavsani, Mr Haresh Babulal Savsani Mr Ashvin Babulal Savsani, and Mrs. Dayaben Babulal Savsani, with our Morvi branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being ₹ 1,82,00,180.25 (In words ₹ One Crore Eighty Two Lakhs One Hundred Eighty and Twenty Five Paise Only) as on 31.10.2018 with interest as mentioned in notice, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the berrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act road with rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 11th day of March of the year 2019.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the preperty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank Morvi Branch, Morvi (Gujarat) for an amount of ₹ 1,82,00,180.25 (In words ₹ One Crore Eighty Two Lakhs One Hundred Eighty and Twenty Five Paise Only) and interest there on w.e.f. 01.11.2018 plus other charges. (Amount deposited after issuing of Demand Notice U/Section 13(2) will be given effect in due course)

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets."

### Annexure Details of Movable Properties

Hypothecated assets :- Hypothecated assets/ stocks/ movables/Plant and Machinery and lying at Factory land & building (under construction -Build up area Sq Mt 1022.36) standing on plot no. -1 totally adm Sq Mt 4047.00 of N.A. land S. No. 282P of Village Nesda (Surji) under Tankara taluka, Dist Morbi-363650 and/or at any other place.

Date: 11.03.2019 Place: Morvi

Authorised Officer Indian Bank.

### FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptey Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ALTERNITON OF THE CREDITORS OF

	ADHARSHILA COUNTRY III RELEVANT PAI	OMES PRIVATE LIMITED
1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	Adharshila Country Homes Private Limited
2	Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	3rd December 2012
3	Authority under which Corporate Deutor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies - Delhi
4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debter	U70102DL2012PTC245588
	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Plot No 3142/A KH No 74/7/1 Ground Floor Kashmiri Block Street No 6 Jain Nagar Tranthak Nagar Karala New Delhi North West DL 110081 IN
6	insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debter	19th March 2019 being the date of order of NCLT. Delhi.
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	15th September 2019 being 160 days from the Inselvency Commencement date to 19th March 2019
C.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution	Sonjay Sahe: Sonja

अध्यात व्यावसायिक श्री जी

अग्रवाल पुत्र वासु देव अग्रवाल, 3) श्री क श्री कृपिल अग्रवाल पुत्र श्री गनगोष्टन स्व गनगोष्टन स्वरूप अग्रवाल, 6) श्रीग्रही नर

गनमोछन स्वरूप अग्रवाल पुत्र श्री धेद

पत्नी श्री मन मोहन स्वरूप अग्रवाल, 9) निर्देशक 1) श्री राकेश अग्रवाल व 2)

सानस्टार बिल्डवेल प्रा. लि. निर्देशक 1) द्वारा प्रस्तुत, 11) श्री रोधित अग्रवाल, 12 श्री गुनगोहन स्वरूप अग्रवाल 2) श्री कॉ

श्री विकास अग्रवाल, 13) श्री अंकुर अर पूजा अग्रवाल, 16. श्री गाणिक अग्रवाल रानी पत्नी श्री केवल कृष्णा गोयल को

तिथियों पर गांग सूचना जारी की थी।

# Jansatta, 21th March, 2019

अप्राच प्रमाराष्ट्र आराजात का थी लेकिन उसमें सफलता नहीं मिली। इसे बाद हमने परीक्षा की तिथि को 27 मई करने का निर्णय किया है। कंप्यूटर आधारित इस परीक्षा के दो पैपर होंगे। पहला पेपर सुबह 9:00 बजे से दीपहर 12:00 बने तक और दूसरा पेपर दोपहर 2:00 बजे से शाम 5:00 बजे तक आयोजित होगा।

काम अब्देश कामारक के अव्यक्ष्य का तरक हाथ जान के का आहरन न 10 में साक्ष्य पन पत आतास प्रत्यास प्रकारता व्यक्तात्त वर पता 3 अपेत, 2019 को या पता होने प्रत्याने वर्षों का मामता कहा करें। पत्रावर्शियान केप्रीयों कियत होनेप्रशिक्त पदिये से हैं। अपने याने का प्रकार जाता पत्र उताने हैं। अपने सामें केप्रीयों क्ष्योंकारक, व्यक्त प्रता अमात्र होत्रपृतिक प्राप्ता में से अपने योग वर्षात काम कर समझे हैं। प्रतिष्ठि से 1 दें के समाध्य पत्रा पूर्णिक्त हिससे मार्थ में सीविक्त सिर्वास केप्रेयर पत्र तेशा में सामें के प्राधिकृत प्रतिक्रिय के क्ष्य में कार्य नान्ये के सिर्ध प्रविद्ध से, 13 के स्तास्त सूर्यानद्ध तीन हमार्थनेस्तों प्रतिक्रमार्थ में संप्रधिकृत प्रतिनिधि यो। अस्ती पत्रेय

ऑपरेशन केंद्रीटरी, विशेष क्रेडीटरी को फिर्म पर्ग से संबंधित हों, कभी अवसा कथंबारी, कभी शता क्रांस्क्रीमों के अधिकृत अर्थितक केलीहरी, विशिध प्रेर्डिटने को दिन्हों मार्ग से संबंधिता हो, कभी अपमा करोबास, कभी बना करमानामा के अवस्तृत परिकिष्टि बना अर्थन दिन्हों रहेफासाल, बीच भी मानामा हो भागत विधानत जा दिन्होंनेसा संदल (क्याँडिट व्यक्तिकों के हिमो दिवाला प्रत्यात प्रक्रित्य) के विनियमत र से वह के अपनार वार्च के सामाने में स्वाधिकीय प्रमान के ताम कमात विविदेख प्रवृत्ती में, मी, मीह, औ, ई एचे एक में अपने दोने जाम कर सकते हैं। उत्तरीका विशिधान तथा संबंधित प्रपन्न पत्रत दिवाला बना दिवालिया संवत्त को पेस्पार्टिट संस्कृत-भीत किंत के तो जाम कर सकते हैं। उत्तरीका तथा से उत्तरकोंड की जा सामाने हैं। सभी यह पत्राच अमात आमक प्रमाय अमा करने पर देदित दिन्हा कर सामान है।

क्षता /-याज्य सहसी अंतरिम प्रस्ताय प्रोफेशनल IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-00341/2017-18/10642

सरफेसी अधिनिय वैंक का नाम के अंतर्गत गांग वास्तर वैषय वैक लिमिटेड 05.06.2018 25.05.2018 पंजाब गेशनल बैक कर्नाटक बैक लि 14.12.2018 17.07.2018 रिाटी यूनियन यैक लिगिटेड क्षेत्ररा वैक 30.08.2018 05.06.2018 आईडीबीआई वैंव 04 07 2018 आईसीआईसीआई वैंक

वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिगतिकरण ए वितासि परिपादियों में प्रतिभूतिकरण हैं अधिनियम, 2002 के आंगोत करूत वैश्य लिमिटेड संवत्तय के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी मी संवत्तय और इसके बैंक संवस्थों के लिए और के अंतर्गत कार्यवाही करने के लिए यहां गीड़ी के अतंगत काववाठा करने व गरार वर्ज का लिभिटेड संकाय के वैक सबस्यों द्वारा अनुरोह ऋणी(वा) और / या गारंटर(ऑ) राशि का नु ग्रहणात्मा असर वा गास्टर(आ) साथ का जो जैर या गास्टर(ओ) और सर्वसायात्म को नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अ शक्तियों के अनुपालन में यहां नीचे वर्णित सिहत करूर वैस्य वैक लिमिटेड संकृत्य के सिरंत फरूर येश्य की लिमिटेड सकाय के 'गार्थ, 2019 को कव्या से लिया है। विशेष र एतंद्वारा संगिति के साथ लेन-देन न कर किया गार्थ को केवा के लिया है। विशेष र एतंद्वारा संगिति के साथ लेन-देन न कर किया गया कोई भी लेन-देन राशि र 840, धीरा लाख आठ छजार सात सी छह औ लागत, व्याय आदि सहित उच्चर व्याज के हि सादस्थों के प्रभार का गिमा होना। प्रतिभृतित छुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के सबंब में प्राचनानों के लिए प्रतिबंध और गारदरों का छ

अचल संपा नरेश कुमार अग्रवाल के नाम पर वर्ग यार्ड) गांव अलीपुर, शींड फोंर्म गुम क्षेत्र-1008 वर्ग यार्ड के सहित सीमाएं निम्नानुसार: उत्तर: दूसरों की पूर्व: दूसरों की संपत्ति, परिवम सडक

नुवन्द्रभार क्या संवतित्व संवतित्व स्थान रोड, सिविल लाइन्स दिल्ली में तामने का भाग) भाग ४१८ वर्ग यार्ड दस्तायेजों अनुसार साइट अ उत्तर : दूसरों की संपत्ति एनई : दे दक्षिण : प्लॉट नं. ६ए एसई : १ साइट ३ एनई : दे एसई : १ पूर्व : सडक पश्चिम : प्लॉट नं. 02 एसडाइन

3) सानस्टार बिल्डवेल के नाम पर प नगर, उ.प्र. में स्थित आवासीय कॉर्ड (गोल्फ लिक्स-1) में प्लॉट नं. पी-1 सीमाएं निम्नानुसार: उत्तर/पूर्य: दूसरॉ उत्तर/पश्चिम: सङ्क 60एम, दक्षिण/प

अतार पारंचन सहक 60एम, दोडाण / ५ 4) श्रीमती निवता अग्रवाल, पत्नी श्री 21-ए, राज निवास गार्ग, दिल्ली-1 लाल रंग में अधिक स्पष्ट रूप से, प चौड़ाई के साथ पैरोज अनुसार संघी 856.16 वर्ग मीटर (अर्थात) माग, मा वर्ग यार्ड के माग में रिथत आवासी

5) संपत्ति विश्वरिंग न. 108/2 अंबर हि गाप 1003 वर्ग यार्ड (9034 वर्ग फुट) – व पहली गणिल व दूसरी गणिल के सहित, बी), एक पेंट्री, सी) एक टॉयलेट बेसमेंट किंचन पावर टॉयलेट के साथ, ई) एक बे कियन पावर होयलेट के साथ, ई) एक बे एक लियिन रूम, जी) गाउंड पलोर पर घ साथ दो थेड रूम, आई) तेह पहली मंजिर बेडरूम ट्रेसर, टॉयलेट व सिटिंग लॉन्ज डेसर व टॉयलेट के साथ, निपट के साथ गिरनानुसार: उत्तर: 10 -डी का शेष माग् प्रिथम: प्लॉट नं. 10 का शेष माग् दिनाक: 18,03,2019 स्थान: दिल्ली

एसएससी परीक्षा का प्रश्नपत्र लीक

ढाणे. 20 मार्च (भाषा)।

महाराष्ट्र के ठाणे जिले में महाराष्ट्र राज्य बोर्ड की दसवीं कक्षा के तीन विषयों की परीक्षा के प्रश्नपत्र कथित तौर पर लीक हो गए। पुलिस ने वधवार को यह जानकारी दी।

पुलिस के एक प्रवक्ता ने बताया कि इस में सिलसिले एक मामला दर्ज किया गया है और जांच की

जा रही है। राज्य बोर्ड की सेकेंडरी स्कृल सर्टि फिकेट (एसएससी) परीक्षा एक मार्च को शुरू हुई है। अधिकारी ने वताया कि बोर्ड मुताबिक,

एसएससी की निर्धारित परीक्षा पहले अलाजो द्या. जियामेटी और विज्ञान विषयों प्रश्नपत्र 11,13,15 और 18 मार्च को सोशल मीडिया पर कथित तौर पर लीक हो

गए।

## GOETZE INDIA MINI

## FEDERAL फेंहरल-मोगुल गोएट्जे (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डीएलएक प्राइम टावर, 10 ग्राउण्ड प्रतोर, एक- 79 व 80. ओरक्समा फाउ-1, नई दिल्ली-110020 टेली./फेक्स + 91 11 - 49057597 कॉपॉरेंट आइंडेन्टिटी नम्बर [CIN] L74899DL1954PLC002452

E mail investor grievance@federalmogul.com, Website www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net अंश प्रमाण-पत्र खोने एवं उनके एवज में दूसरे प्रमाण-पत्र जारी किए जाने के सम्बन्ध में

एतंब्राय सुधित किया जाता है कि निभित्तिका जेया प्रमाण-पत्र रखे गये हैं। कही महत जाहर रख दिए तये हैं एवं कमानी दण्ड एक हा में बुद्गीकेट शोधर सर्टिमिकोर जाना करना धाहती है बंधारी कोई वैध अगरीत पत्र तमस्त सार्वियत तथे वस्तावेडी ढारा समर्थित, कमानी के महोतृत्व कार्यालय में इस सूर्यना के प्रकारम की विधि से 15 दिमों के धीनर प्राप्त न हो।

अंशधारक का नाम	प्रमाण पत्र सं.	विशिष्ट सं. से - तवा	अंशों की सं.
स्व. सुदेश धई	8437	2918801-2918850	50
70	57966	5857039 - 5857063	- 25

सर्वसाधारण को, विशेषकर निवेणको एव शेयर बोकरों को एतडहारा छंतावनी दी आती है कि उक्त अंग प्रमाण पत्ते से सम्बन्धित किसी भी प्रकार का लेग-देन न करे।

कृते फेडरल-मोगुल गोएडज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

हरताकार/-हरताकार/-(छा: खालिड हकवाल खान) पूर्ण-कालिक निदेशक-विधिक एवं कम्मनी सदीव

स्थान । नई दिल्ली

रिधि : 20 मार्ग 2019

### Amrit Corp. Ltd.

CIN: L15141UP1940PLC000946

Regd. Office: CM-28, Ist Floor, Gagan Enclave, Amril Nagar, G.T. Road, Ghaziabad - 201009 (U.P.)

Corp. Office: Amril Corporate Centre, A-95, Sector-55, NOIDA-201309 (U.P.)

Telephone No.: 0120-4506900, Fax No.: 0120-4506910,
E-mail: info@amrilcorp.com, Website: www.amrilcorp.com

### RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, consent of the Members of the Company was sought by way of Special Resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 05.02.2019 by means of physical Ballot Forms and voting through electronic means (e-voting).

The Scrutinizer, Mr. Baldev Singh Kashtwal, Practicing Company Secretary (FCS-3616 & CP No.-3169), carried out the scrutiny of all the postal ballot forms received upto the close of working hours on March 16, 2019 and e-voting done between 15.02.2019 to 16.03.2019 and submitted his report on 19.03.2019 to the Chairman.

Based on Scrutinizer Report, the Chairman has declared the result of the Postal Ballot on 20.03.2019 in the

S. No	Particulars of the Resolution	Consolidated (Physical Postal Ballot and E-Voting)					
		Total Number of Valid Votes (in no. of shares)	No. of Shares and % of total votes cast in favour		No. of Shares and % of total votes cast against		
			No. of Shares	% of Votes	No. of Shares	% of Votes	
1.	Re-appointment of Shri K. R. Ramamoorthy as Non-Executive Independent Director	2784777	2784776	99,99997	1	0.00003	
2	Re-appointment of Shri Mohit Salyanand as Non-Executive Independent Director	2784777	2784776	99.99997	1	0.00003	
3	Re-appointment of Shri Sundeep Aggarwal as Non-Executive Independent Director	2784777	2784776	99.99997	1	0.00003	
4	Continuation of Shri Girish Narain Mehra as Non-Executive Non-Independent Director	2784777	2784776	99.99997	1	0.00003	
5	Continuation of Smt. Ketaki Sood as Non- Executive Independent Woman Director	2784777	2784776	99.99997	1	0.00003	
6	Appointment of Shri Naresh Kumar Bajaj as Chairman and Managing Director without remuneration	2155571*	2155570	99.99995	1	0.00005	

(\* excluding the votes of members interested in the resolution)

The above Special Resolutions have been passed with the overwhelming majority. The result of the Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report has been submitted to the stock exchange and posted on the website of the Company www.amritcorp.com as well as displayed on the Notice Board at the Registered Office of the Company.

For AMRIT CORP. LIMITED Sd/-(P.K. DAS)

Date: 20.03.2019 Place: Ghazlahad

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

